To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	United States Patent and Trade 9-2006 :T ocuments or the new address(es) i 92397.7. and audress of receiving party(ies)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1033DEBORAH R. ZELNIK	bcuments or the new address(es) I	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1033DEBORAH R. ZELNIK	bcuments or the new address(es) I	
DEBORAH R. ZELNIK	야수뇌곳네네o and address of receiving partv(ies)	
)
	Name: <u>GE HEALTHCARE ISRAEL</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	7 KEREN HAYESOD STREET	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>BUILDING NO. 4</u>	
Execution Date(s) 10/5/2006, 10/5/2006, respectively		0.00
Assignment Merger	P.O. BOX 2071	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TIRAT HACARMEL	1/2
Joint Research Agreement	State	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 39120	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	noation.
	The PTO did not receive the	following
	listed Item(s) <u>C</u> -Card	IONOWING
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes INO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	i
Name: Dean D. Small		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611		
	None required (government interest not a fee	ting title)
City: <u>St. Louis</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>63101</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:314-584-4080	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845	\$
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Dean D. Small</u>	8.
9. Signature:	October 13, 2006	
10 mast		
9. Signature: Signature Dean D. Small	Date 🛒	1

Docket No.: 201832-2 (SPLG 1284US2)

PATENT REEL: 018416 FRAME: 0572 ۶

DOCKET NUMBER: 201832-2 (SPLG 1284US2)

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which L/we acknowledge receipt, L/we,

Debornh Ruth Zeinik	of	25a Kadima St., Haifa 34383, Israel
Yaron Hefetz	of	14 Shoshanim St., Herzeliya 46498, Israel

hereby sell and assign to GE Healthcare Israel, an Israeli Company (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 7 Keren Hayesod St., Building No. 4, P.O. Box 2071, Tirat HaCarmel, 39120, Israel, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING A PATIENT IN A PRONE POSITION DURING DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING

executed concurrently herewith,

and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING A PATIENT IN A PRONE POSITION DURING DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, Docket Number 201832, filed on July 6, 2006, having Serial Number 11/481,627, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 018416 FRAME: 0573

_____ filed on having Serial Number

4

1

DOCKET NUMBER: 201832-2 (SPLG 1284US2)

INVENTOR 1

Signature:	TH ZELNIK	Date: _
Witnessed by: _	Signature Juzebrich Printed Name of Witness	Date: _
Witnessed by: _	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: _
	Primed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2 Signature: YARON HEFE	$\frac{\partial}{\partial r_{z}}$	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature Juteforich	Date: _
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness	Date: _

5/10/2006

5/10/06

Printed Name of Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018416 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 10/13/2006